
ARTICLE 10-1 SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING

DIVISION 1 Generally

10-1-1
10-1-2
10-1-3
10-1-4
10-1-5
10-1-6
10-1-7
10-1-8
10-1-9
10-1-10
10-1-11
10-1-12
10-1-13
10-1-14
10-1-15

Purpose and Scope
Definitions
Collection Services Mandatory; Exemption
Collection Services Generally
Access to Premises Serviced by Town
Spilling of Refuse during Transport
Dumping of Refuse
Use of Another's Containers
Tampering with Container and Contents
Resident Responsibilities Generally
Hazardous Waste and Special Refuse
Hours of Collection
State and Local Authority
Inspections and Container Violations
Violations and Citations

DIVISION 2 Residential Collection and Disposal Service

10-1-20
10-1-21
10-1-22
10-1-23
10-1-24
10-1-25

Town has Exclusive Right to Collect Refuse
Collection Service Required
Preparation of Refuse for Collection
Container Damage or Loss
Placement of Collection Containers
Frequency of Residential Solid Waste Collection

DIVISION 3 Commercial and Private Haulers - Reserved

DIVISION 1 GENERALLY

Section 10-1-1 Purpose and Scope.

The purpose of this Article is to protect the health and safety of the citizens of the Town and to
protect the environment by establishing minimum standards for the storage, collection, treatment,
transportation, processing and disposal of Solid Waste and Recyclables.

Section 10-1-2 Definitions.

The following words, terms and phrases, when used in this Article, shall have the meanings
ascribed to them in this Section, except where the context clearly indicates a different meaning.

"Alley" means a public passageway affording a secondary means of access to abutting property
for utility, emergency and Solid Waste vehicles.

1346277.3


