### ARTICLE 10-1 SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING

## **DIVISION 1** Generally

10-1-1	Purpose and Scope
10-1-2	Definitions
10-1-3	Collection Services Mandatory; Exemption
10-1-4	Collection Services Generally
10-1-5	Access to Premises Serviced by Town
10-1-6	Spilling of Refuse during Transport
10-1-7	<b>Dumping of Refuse</b>
10-1-8	<b>Use of Another's Containers</b>
10-1-9	Tampering with Container and Contents
10-1-10	Resident Responsibilities Generally
10-1-11	Hazardous Waste and Special Refuse
10-1-12	Hours of Collection
10-1-13	State and Local Authority
10-1-14	Inspections and Container Violations
10-1-15	Violations and Citations
DIVISION 2	Residential Collection and Disposal Service
10-1-20	Town has Exclusive Right to Collect Refuse
10-1-21	Collection Service Required
10-1-22	Preparation of Refuse for Collection
10-1-23	Container Damage or Loss
10-1-24	Placement of Collection Containers
10-1-25	Frequency of Residential Solid Waste Collection

### **DIVISION 3** Commercial and Private Haulers - Reserved

### **DIVISION 1 GENERALLY**

# Section 10-1-1 Purpose and Scope.

The purpose of this Article is to protect the health and safety of the citizens of the Town and to protect the environment by establishing minimum standards for the storage, collection, treatment, transportation, processing and disposal of Solid Waste and Recyclables.

## Section 10-1-2 Definitions.

The following words, terms and phrases, when used in this Article, shall have the meanings ascribed to them in this Section, except where the context clearly indicates a different meaning.

"Alley" means a public passageway affording a secondary means of access to abutting property for utility, emergency and Solid Waste vehicles.